


IN RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING BEFORE THE - . ) ‘ | |
E/S Cherry Hill Rd., 2,000' E : 29, 1980 in a deed recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County at : vard with certain improvements to proposed Lot No. 2, in anticipation of
of Fork Rd. ZONING COMMISSIONER | -

: EHK, Jr., 6141, folio 46. This deed conveyed a 7.26 acre parcel of land, - obtaining a building permit for the house to be located on that lot

6631 Cherry Hill Road

The subject property is zoned R.C.2 (Re-
source Conservation Agriculture) and is within an
R.C.2 area. The purpose of R.C.2 zoning is ™
to foster conditions favorable to continued ag;i:
cultural areas of Baltimcre County by preventing

11th Election District

6th Councilmanic pistrict CASE # 90-456-SPH : o . - - | ” N

This s the same lot or parcel of land which 1z shown on Petitioners® EXhib- : petitioners' case is solely based upon an equitable request. The Petitioner incompatible forms and degrees of urban ar
. eas..."” (BCZR 1A01.B.}. Specifically subdivi-

Jo Ann Rogge and Linda Ann Puto 1 i : '] o
: : it No. 1 in greater datail. The original lot No. 5 containing 7.26 acres _ : wants the Zoning Commissioner to provide the necessary density to enable aving & qross area betueen 2. 100 acres may
having a gross area between 2 and 100 acres may

Petitioners . .
* .
' of land has been subdivided and renumbered to Lots 1 and 2 as shown on = ) the development of this lot as a result of the hardships they claimed to ' i ?gcggbi;giGEd into more than 2 lots (total)..."
' 1.3.B.1). T

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY »
‘ as shown on Petitioners' Exhibit No. 2 as Lot No. 5 outlined in black. The Petitioners' case does not stand upon any legal doctrine The

RxkkRARARRRE

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW . - _ . ‘
. . petitioners' Exhibit No. 1. : have suffered. Specifically, the Petitioners cite their belief that a lot

Since this lot was subdivided from
par?el after 1979, it cannot  be rsubgggggzg
again. The only relief for the Petitioner is to
attempt'to rezone this property through the Com-
prehensive Zoning or the Cycle Zoning process.

Special Hearing,

The Petitioners herein, pursuant to the petition for - . o .
The issue before the Zoning Commissloner 18 whether or not Lot HNo. 2 _ of record is entitled to subdivision. Purthermore, they cite their al-

requests & determination that Lot No. 2, as recorded in Liber SM No. 8341, ‘ _ o .
as shown on Petitioners' Exhibit No. 1, which is a 2.64 acre portion of : leged good faith undertaking to subdivide this particular lot and the fail-

folio 144, is a legal buildable lot due to the particular situation as i o N .
: original Lot No. 5 on Petitioners' Exhibit No. 2, is a legal buildable lot. . ure to be informed that the lot would not be permitted. They also believed
' The Baltimore County Zoning Regulations provide for several different

stated in an accompanying brief attached hereto, as more particularly de- ) |
. The petitioners have offered testimony and evidence that the. original ‘. that they have proceeded in good faith without any attempts to evade any of
| . types of relief to be granted by the Zoning Commissioner through the wvari-

scribed on Petitioners' Exhibit Na. 1 and 2. | ' . i i . . ey .
: Lot MNo. 5 which contained 7.26 acres of ground was subdivided into Lots i the zoning requirements and that the hardship has resulted due to their
ous public hearing processes. ©he of the very specific limitations upon

The Petitioners, Jo Ann Rogge and Linda Ann Puto, appeared and testi- | . .
Nos. 1 and 2 as shown on Petitioners! Exhibit No. 1, in order to provide a - lack of knowledge of the specific regulations.
'l the Zoning Commissioner's authority resides in Section 307.1 of the

fied. Appearing and testifying on behalf of the Petition was Mrs. Puto's . . . ,
- buildable lot for the Co-Petitioner, Linda Ann Puto and her husband. This Phyllis Cole Friedman, Esquire, on behalf of the Office of pecple’s
B.C.Z.R. That section provides for the standard under which the Zoning

husband, and Robert Spellman, President of Spellman, lLarson and Associates, o |
proposed lot of ground was proposed for subdividing by Mr. and Mrs. Rogge . Counsel for Baltimore County, argues in opposition to the granting of this

Commissioner may grant variances. This matter has not been specifically

Inc. Phyllis Cole Friedman, Esquire, appeared in opposition, in her offi- ] i ‘ .
: - in October of 1987. According to Mrs. Rogge's testimony, she was instruct- : relief citing that the relief is in direct contradiction to the specific . .
: filed as a variance case, however, the prohibition again granting a resi-

cial capacity as Peoples Counsel for Baltimore County. - |
' ed by a member of the staff of the ¢ffice of Current Planning of the Depart- , . provisions of Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) concerning the
: dential density variance is, clearly, set forth in Section 307.1. That

The Petitioners by way of proffered and direct testimony, offered ‘ .
] ment of Planning and Zoning that she could subdivide the lot into two par-= subdivision of R.C.2 zone. Specifically, Mrs. Frie arques that the
section states "no increase in residential density beyond that otherwise

evidence that tends to establish that an original parcel of land containing : - | .
L After retaining the services of Spellman, granting of this relief would be in contradiction to the provisions of

cels for building purposes.
allowable by the zoning regulations shall be permitted as a result of any

approximately 48 acres wWas subdivided on four different occasions from 1958
Larson and Associates, Inc. to consummate this subdivision, it was later Section 1A01.3 of the B.C.Z.R. These regulations specifically provide that

such grant of a variance from height or area requlations". The reguiation

through and including February 29, 1980. These subdivisions of the parcel
determined when a building permit was requested by Linda Puto for newly a lot having an area of between 2 and 100 acres may not be subdivided into

joners' Exhibit No. 2. The various subdivi- then goes on to cite the types of variances that the Zoning Commissioner

FOR FILING
7.
OR FILING

more than two 1lots. Clearly, the subdivision on February 29, 1980 of Lot

are graphically shown on Petit |
created Lot No. 2, that this lot had been created in contradiction to the

OR FILING

is empowered to grant and then, specifically, states that the Zoning Com-

f4)

No. 5 from Lot No. 1, as shown on Petitioners®' Exhibit No. 2 was the only

D FOR FILING

,
“/

)

are outlined in a letter of February 13, 1990 which is marked Peti-

(=)

sions
specific authority set forth in County Council Bill No. 178-79 concerning

missioner shall have no power to grant any other variances.

7

é

legal subdivision of this parcel, as provided by the B.C.Z.R. in Section

tijoners' Exhibit No. 6. . . . . .
development of R.C.2 land. The relevant parts of this legislation 1s codi-

Likewise, the authority of the Zoning Commissioner to conduct other

E!
Z
€

The relevant subdivision for purposes of this order is the subdivision
fied at Section 1A01.3 of the B.C.Z.R. iA01.3.E.1.

hearings such as the cne filed for herein rest in the authority granted to

¢:§>2; ,
Ao E
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of Bernard Rogge to William Frederick Rogge and Jo BAnn W. Rogge on February |
The Office of Planning ard Zoning, through official comments of

The testimony and evidence, clearly, indicates that all of the subject

the Zoning Commissioner pursuant to Section 500.7 of the B.C.Z.R That

QI3D
Date
ORD

o
o
1and has been and continues to be zoned R.C.2. The Petitioners move for- Eg &;‘ Deputy Director, Arnold F. {Pat) Keller, clearly, indicate:

ORDER REC
ORCER RECEIV
Date

By

section of the regulations provides the Zoning Commissioner with the power

Date
By

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING = 72!

D THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: qo. qse- SPH

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the j

Ch property situate in Bal ;

‘ Sdescr_ﬂ)ﬁein_tha u;l:lsu'iglaun ar:_d plat attached hereto and made a pm?eg:gtcd;lrebynw ?n?&ti;wohi cfl; k
| . thpeu.arlm. p no:rgg 3 er Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regularuo'ns ] de?t)tfrminn he.

o | oning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should approve © whe-

o - : ° ' | ' Baltimore County 5 g .-A determination_that Lo
S Zoning Commissioner ‘
supersede and emasculate the clear and unequivocal language of the specif- ' ) ?’fvcse;):fﬂmfandglg& N
14

to conduct such other hearings and pass such orders thereon  as shall, in
ic requlations which limit certain property rights, i.e., specifically, . (301) 8873353
J. Robert Haines

density units within a particular zone. Zoning Commissioner 1, or we, agree to pay expenses of the above Special Hearing advertising
ing of this Petition, and further agree 4o and sre o be bound by the mmng’rmcin?&&duﬁ?mﬂi

lations. The Zoning Commissioner also has the authority, pursuant to Sec- )
pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public : o | | tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuamt to the Zoning Law for Baltimore Co
; ' ' e County.

tion 500.7 of the B.C.Z.R. to conduct such other hearings as are necessary _ 7
hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the relief ' June 6, 1330 i’ﬂ A : : I/We do solemnly declare and af
) y dec rm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we

to determine any rights whatsoever of such property owners Or persons with : ,
: requested should be denied. - iy -‘ are the legal owner(s) of the property
R L4 A AP . L s) e ”
_ y. , which is the subject of this Peﬁtiog.

his discretion, be necessary for the proper enforcement of all zoning regu- Property i3 to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations

an interest in property in Baltimore County insofar as they are affected

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissiorer of Baltimore Coun- Mrs. Jo Ann W. Rogge :
Mrs. Linda Ann Puto ' ‘
Legal Owner(s):

. e . . , 1990, that determination of Lot No. 2, as . €707 Cherry Hill Road
density variance issue by filing a request for relief, pursuant to Section . Baldwin, Maryland 21013 _ _ Jo Ann W. Rogge

recorded in Liber SM No. 8341, folio 144, is a legal tuildable lot due to : : itx Narje
500.7. RE: Petiti . . , or )
_ s : Petition for Special Hearing . f [l

- - - ....T.- .J.?/:_,L

the particular situation, in accordance with Petitioners' Exhibit No. 1, : JoAnn W. Regge and Linda Ann Puto, Petitioners
Case #90-456-5PH

is hereby DENIED. _ g
Dear Mrs. Rogge and Mrs. Puto: .' : “--[,I.-I-’j-n;g—al;*A-'—‘Q—P—”—)tﬁ------.-..--

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned --%M%
: ture == e e 1

case. The Petition for Special Hearing has b i i i
. e itambed orden g een denied in accordance with : Attorney for Petitio
ner:

by these requlations. The Petitioner has chosen to avoid the residential
' ¢ /.74
ty this day of

Although, the Zoning Commissioner is empowered by Section 500.7 to

pass such Orders as are necessary for the proper enforcement of the

B.C.2.R., or for the proper determination of property rights as they are

affected by the B.C.2.R., 1 do not believe that Section 500.7 o

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorabl
: to any part lease B 30000 s 6707 Ci.n Hi
_ be advised that 3 avorab e Y. P IR =000 e o Print Namey T —— S Luarry Hill Road
ic Prohibition fOund ’ J.  ROBERT HHINES' . date of the G:de:ngopgzycgsﬁtilégaig aEP:;l w;thln ;hlrty (3°) dﬂYS of the (Tmormﬂm) Addresa ‘-—-.X ------------------ r‘“: -
: . . ‘ cr s . - = peals. If you require Phone
Zoning Commissioner for additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to & Baldwin, MD 21013 592-9482
gnature City and State T me-—-

Specifically, Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Baltimore County ‘ contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3391.

B.C.Z.R. grants to the 2oning Commissioner a specific authority that has

been removed by the clear_language of another specif

elsewhere in the regulations.

- - e e 2 2 Name, address and
3 pbone number of legal ownsr, con-
Address tract purcheser or representative to be contacted

JRH : menn
ty units or thereby create an increase in residential density by use of . ‘ cc: Peoples Counsel ) : Speliman, L % As
A | - —em——— -— P » LArSON soc. Inc.
the variance authority. It is my opinion that Section 500.7 cannot be ' ‘ ey truly yours, ' Gy and Stae —;FNE;_- ke A s -
| | , _ It w. esapeake Ave. Sui
,#& : Attorney’s Telephone No.: _cceoeeeee .. 3233;,;35107

additional density . ' : :

. . ROBERT HAINES
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

denies to the Zoning Comnissioner the authority to create additional densi-

dsed to create a right in property, specifically, an

¥

_unit which has been specifically denied ﬁo the Zoning Commissioner else- |
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

yi

JRH :mmn

att.

cc: Peoples Counsel

cc: Robert Spellman
Spellman, Larscn and Assoc. Inc.
Roomm 107, 105 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

FILING

of 190 that th |
- 10.___, ¢ subject matter of this petiticn be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circutation through-
z;mum County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
onerMBﬂMomOountyianlO&.CwntyomceB!ﬁkﬂnglnTowson. Baitimors

Coun
ty, on the L 19
comeaM.

el Y Ll

—5- : | e | r APy ,aau{
‘ . : ; X o - - - . . . ‘a ‘

where in the regulations.

=,

Furthermore, I do not believe that it is within the authority of the

S

s

D FOR FILING

/'/F)R FILING
F7e0

L/

e

Zoning Comnissioner to ignore the clear. and unequivocal language gset forth

o

"

é

 in Section 1AC1.3 concerning the area regulations and specifically the
at - o'clock

Arn
A S e b

subdivision of lots for density purposes as set forth in those regula-

| tions. I do not believe that an equitable determination is permitted to

ORDER RECEIV

Date
By

ORDER REC
ORDER RE

Zoning Commissioner of Baltanore &7( ;

(over)
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s 2 SUITE 1C7 — JEFFERSON BUILDING ~ sosePs L iamson CERTIFICA
‘ ' 105 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE » : 5 SUITE 107 ~ JEFFERSON BUILDING HENEY . 4P K TE OF POSTING ' F SPHF
: 105 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNYY /Z’é, ’

SUITE 107 — JEFFERSON BUILDING

105 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE :
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 4 TOWSON'GZ'QZYS";SND 21204 5 i
823-3535 - - TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
823-3535 Towsen, Maryland
_ ; Disteit... L. ZH
y S22
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LOT 1 . f 4 Aol 4 f2,

IPTION FOR A SPECIAL HEARING, ROGGE PROPERTY,

DESCRIPTION FOR A SPECIAL HEARING, ROGGE PROPERTY, _ DESCR
- CHERRY HILL ROAD,. 11TH DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD,

Location of m./:‘;‘ZS 4‘1/:9 Ty /;1/_2 / =
BT e e 2 AL
Location of Signs_ . L2 > -C.é““;.é{Z/.fJ; _-*»7_;”& { En e /49,

O ooty ot A 2 WA LIITE
umf._ 2 A4 ZSN—.

CHERRY HILL ROAD, 11TH DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD

Beginning for the ‘same at the two following distances distances . )
Beginning for the same at the two foll_owing ista Beginning for the same at the two following distances

from the centerline of Cherry Hill Road which is

from the centerline of Cherry Hill Road which is from the centerline of Cherry Hill Road which is

-
-—
.- .-

mately 2,000 feet east of Fork Road: that is, easterly B approximately 2,000 feet east of Fork Road: that i
: : at 1s, easterly

the west side ' a way and
g ‘ Y 275 feet, more or less, southerly along the west side Nunber of Signa /
H

approximately 2,000 feet east of Fork Road: that ias, easterly approxi

25 feet, more or less, to the west gide of a 25 foot right of 25 feet, more or less,

way and 275 feet, more or leas, southerly glong the west side way and 498 feet, more or less, southerly alon
of said 25 foot right of way: and running thence North 82 fﬁj of said 25 foot right of way: and running thence North 82 °f said 25 foot right of way: and running then N "
‘ ! ’ ce North 82
Degrees 00 Minutes 40 Seconds East 500.00 feet South 16 it Degrees 00 Minutes 40 Seconds East 533.18 feet South 16 Peoress 00 Minutes 40 Seconds East 500.00 reet south
: . ou 16
Degrees 27 Minutes 10 Seconds East 634.69 feet North B9 ;,; Degrees 27 Minutes 10 Seconds East 409.14 feet North 89 peorees 27 Minutes 10 Seconds East 225.47 reet soutn 8
: . ou 2
Degree

g 8 00 Minutes 40 Seconds West 533.18 feet and North 07 /

Baltimore County

Degrees 59 Minutes 20 : AAREER
Second v 1 U e : [ Y
N s West 223.00 feet to the place Ay Zoning Commisioner
of beginning. - ' : : County Office Buildin '
i B A . 111 West Chesapeaks dfonnc
. Ml Towson, Maryland 21304

Degrees 29 Minutes 20 Seconds West 600.00 feet and North 07 ;‘; Degrees 29 Minutes 20 Seconds West 600.00 feet and North 07
west 316.00 feet to the place

Degrees 59 Minutes 20 Seconds West 539.00 feet to the pla.lce- o Degrees 59 Minutes 20 Seconds

of beginning.
Numbar

of beginning.
Containing 2.64 acres of land, more or less

containing 4.62 acres of land, more or less.

3/15/90

Containing 7.26 acres of land, more or less.
3/15/90

3/15/90
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PUBLIC HEARING FEES F'RICE:.

-

040 -SFECIAL HEARING (UTHER) 1 X $175.00

RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT DESIGN & LAND SURVEYING
LAND PLANNING ® SUBDIVISION LAYOUT @ FEASIBILITY STUDIES ¢ ESTIMATING RESIDENTIAL & COMMERC
GRADING STUDIES ® LOCATION SURVEYS ® TECHNICAL CONSULTATION LAND PLANNING o Suson IAL DEVELOPMENT DESIGN & LAND SURVEYING
. SRADING STUDIES SION LAYOUT ® FEASIBIUTY STUDIES ® ESTIMATING
‘ * LOCATION SURVEYS ® TECHNICAL CONSULTATION

RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT DESIGN @ LAND SURVEYING
LAND PLANNING ¢ SUBDIVISION LtAYOUT & FEASIBILITY STUDIES ® ESTIMATING
GRADING STUDIES & LOCATION SURVEYS ¢ TECHNICAL CONSULTATION
3 LAST NAME OF OWNER: FUTO
B B 1DDewwsw17500:3 2168F

~ Pleate make chucks paysble to:  Baltimore County -

~TOTAL:  $175.00

Cashier Valldation:

@ |
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

; 727"& g 120 E g 'zﬁ Iy C;umy o . R [’f‘@@ﬂ@% ' galtimog County
| o ,- . R pors Raltimo unt, o - : . ontng Commissioner
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was publish- : EEREI - Zom;:{g} ﬂ(};zrgﬁzzgner T R _ ©ccount: ROOL6150 Nc 26 13 : g fice Ofﬂl I‘:ug- e Zonmg
. : L. o iR '. Coun ’ _ . . ) - OWSOH,
S BOOSTER and the NORTHEAST TIMES - P 111 Wai:l Sz;s;i:‘e:';: 2"‘”""'“‘ o i , _ | . (301) ggmg"g od 21204 gz!utxmlzor& County
REPORTER, weekly newspapers published in Baltimore: Count):. Md., - S S o o g | ' o m"bm | . " Office afPIanning?ﬁeerﬁng
| _ - § | sliy /40 - (301) 8573353

J. Robert Hai
Zoanirg’ Commisn

ed in the NORTHEAST TIME

once in each of__!__successivé weeks, the first publication appearing

on___ mul 3 .19__9_d.i
v |

o . _ Jo Ann W, Rogge
‘5;’2‘?,’90 . : ’ B : ) . . o "’ . . Linda Ann Puto
‘ . N - ‘ 6707 Cherry Hill Road

- - ) - . : LN 1
- . PRICE ' . Baldwin, Maryland 21013 ' |

Qry

April 12, 1990

AUBLIC HEARING FEES _ |
‘ ., pDVERTISING 1 X 410546
TOTL s F105.46

-o-.

Re:  Petition for Special Hearing
CASE NUMBER: 80-455-5PH
_ _ : E/S Cherry Hill Road, 2000' € of Fork Road
’ F . T . . . 3 l'-jr'.'P- F’UTD : - 7 - w i 5531 Eherry Hill Rcad
| | $ ZJQ ~ o | LaST NAME OF OWtER: a " D ' ' : 11th Election District - Bth Councilmenic
- {.lepe UV R - S tisarer(ln o o e o s v i ot e i Gomin f B Gttt bt e f i Kt B o Bline
- | \ : - : ‘ S ' 990 at 9:30 a.m. | 1, by authority of tha Aot and
- ‘ a.m County will bold a patlic hearing on the pt:npertj identified herein in Room 106 of the Ca:::;'(]f?fmn;luildinq

NORTHEAST TIMES BOOSTER andthe - § S5 amo _;F(usrms SIGNS
NORTHEAST TIMES REPORTER - S o i )

Dear Petitioners: located at 111 H. Chesapeaka Avenus in Towson, Maryland 21204 a= fallows:

Publisher

ks

S . . . Please be advised [os e

ca 5295F : : yised that §_io.il
90****105-1'5'mm:"cm : . the above captioned Proper't-.y. Is due for advertising and posting
| k o | s - . Petition for Spec i
C | ] g  Vall B T L R S : : p———. , RETURNED ﬂFNEET:EUSDtnBEUFMIIHDE AHND NSO HioH s POST _SCI(3) | crs R: 90«4;;{93”:“1"9

_. SR R —— ‘ . L DO_KOY REMOVE THE SIGN E:RINB OR _THE ORDER SMALL _NOT_ISSUE. Tk £/ Cherry Hill Road, 2000 € of Fork Roa
. £_IHC_SIcN_s_POST_SET(5)_fuom THE_PROPERTY ) G831 Lherry HLLl Roed
E_DAY OF THE HEARING. 1th Election District - Bth Councilmanic
Petitioner{s): Jo Arnn W. Ragge and Linda Ann Pute

HEARING: TUESDAY, MAY 29, 1930 at 9:30 a.m.

g - 8100
checks prysble to: B

. Please make

check d .
and the sign & post set{s) to the Zoning Office, County Office Build

cerTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION  CESSE
. L o o : : : Please make your check payable to Baltimore County, “laryland, Bring the

in 111 .
Qe ¥. Chesspeake Avenue, Raom 113, Towson, Maryland fifteen (15)

1090 | | | '
195 | 7 _ ; minutes before your hearlng is scheduled to begin
. Special Heari i :
D aring: A determination that Lot No. 2 as Recorded in Liber SM No. B341, Folio 144, is a legal

buildable lot.

~ TOWSON, MD... B/ hﬂu 8

e mHISIS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was . .- |} _ Be advised that should you fail t '
L S 1S A R e T T : L . : _ a o return th
- : i e sign &
: will be an additlonsl $50.00 sdded to the abave o pest set(s), thers
not returned, emount for each such set

L : ﬁubnshedmmE JEFFERSONIAN afeekly newspéper published |

mTowson. BalumoreCounty Md..once:'méach al'_!_..successlve _
" weeks, the first publication appearing on gy 3. 19707 | -

E T T S PU o , Very truly yours,

_ 7 . - : : : In the evint that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within the

, J. ROBERT HALNES ‘ - period. The Zoning Commizsioner will, however, entertain any ¢ for a stay of the thirty (33 ::{d:ppfaal

ZONING COMMISSIONER : during this period for good cause shown. Such request must be in writing and received in this ofti b" mi

| date of the bearing set above or preseated at the bearing. .

Ji .
(’ <) i 4
- g
o Py g~
J. ROBERT HATRES .
Zoning Cosmissioner of
Baltimore Coumnty

Petitioners
Spellman, Larson § Assoc., Inc.

el A P L N sl dati AP e




Baltimore County
Zoning Comemissioner
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 887-3353
J. Robert Haines
May 15, 1990

Mrs. JoAnn W. Rogge
6707 Cherry Hill Road
Baldwin, MD 21013

RE: Item No. 321, Case No. 90-456-SPH
Petitioner: JoAnn W. Rogge
Petition for Special Hearing

Dear Mrs. Rogge:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans submitted
with the above referenced petition. The following comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action
requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
on this case. Director of Planning may file a written report with the
Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the sultability of the

requested zoning.

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the Committee
at this time that offer or request information on your petition. If
gimilar comments from the remaining members are received, I will
forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative
will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for
filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing
scheduled accordingly.

IT WOULD BE APPRECIATED IF YOU WOULD RETURN YOUR WRITTEN COMMENTS TOQ

Zoning Commissioncr

Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 887-3353

J. Roberi Haines
i, Cominion

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

4th day of April, 19%90.

Sl et

OBERTH.AINES., - - o — U
ZONING COMMISSIOKER

Received By:

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: J. Robert Haines,

Zoning Commissioner DATE: May 18, 1990

FROM: Pat.Keller, Deputy Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

SUBJECT: PUTO/ROGGE
ITEM NO. 321
—

PETITIONER: Jo Ann W. Rogge and Liﬁda Ann Puto

PROPERTY LOCATION: Cherry Hill Road - l1th District
PROPERTY SIZE: 7.26 acres
ZONING: R.C. 2

REQUESTS: i
Q The petitioner requests a Special Hearing to

gﬁtsgmig§4§hat Lot No..Z as recorded in Liber

o th. [Folio 1?4 1s a legal buildable lot d
€ particular situation as stated in ue

accompanying brief. an

HEARING DATE: May 29, 1990
ATTACHMENTS: N/A

In reference to the iti
following commentss petitioner's request, staff offers the

The Office opposes this iti
ce : petition.
Eﬁgtgzitigbd1v1de this property as this
ore County Zonin i
County Master Plan. 9 Regulations

It is not appropriate to
conf}xcts with the purpose of
and intent of 1989 Baltimore

gross area between 2 and 100
lots (total)..." (BCZR 1AD1.3.B.1). ~ be subdivided into more than 2

Since this lot was subdivided f
] U rom another pa
cannot be subdivided again. The only relief fog §§21p2£§:§oizzgisit

to attempt to rezone this
or the Cycle Zoning procesgffperty through the Comprehensive Zoning

T

Report prepared by:

Doy 17 /790
Dgfe 7

MY OFFICE, ATTENTION JULIE WINIARSKI. IF YOU HAVE BANY QUESTIONS ﬂ”{ﬂ/,& J
REGARDING THIS, PLEASE CONTACT HER AT 887-3391. :
' Chaifmén, v

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

The la ] 2 . » -
scattoced 2gsg§:n:§a§hlsTKécggézyi;sdzr;marilg agriculture with
Pr i R signated as j
eservation Area in the 1989 Master Plan, pages 1?2—?%1?3%21;?:1:0;»?)

' The subject property i
X L'ty 1s zoned R.C. 2 (Res
Ipge . gg;i:ulgurﬁ) and is within an R.C. 2 areaf Tg:rgﬁrcggservation 5
] 1ng 1s "...to foster conditions favorable to R e gt ReC. 2
zoning Plans Advisory Committee ?gncultural areas of Baltimore County by preve :?ntlnued _
orms and degrees of urban areas..." (BCZR 1A01nBu)lg inggggggigiil
s Y,

JED: jw | -
subdivision in the R.C. 2 is limited to "...no such lot having a

Very truly yours,

i 4,

Jygf E. DYER Petitioner: JoAnn W. Rogge, et al

Petitioner's Attorney:

Enclosures
PUTO.ROG/TXTGGL

.

[*r \t AR L LWV l Ul..nn L-u .l. (V1Y pu Lnu- Bl l..u — — :
‘TECTION AND RESOURCE mmcnusx‘ /%/ 3/92
' Date

il

Zoning Commissioner 3
Office of Planning and Zoning _ - :
e B ' County Office Building - W

_ l Towson, Maryland 21204 : : .

' Zoning Item # 32/ , Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of A-p/\,‘/ g /2922 Bali
. . 7 7 : _ altimore County

4 v LI f-] Aﬂﬂ &75 . F&re DepmmE'Ht
Districe: /7 ! Towson, Maryland 21204-2585
. : 4944500

D,\,'mzé., Sewage Disposal: 7é..
COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS: / o S, / _ ] g;gr’ff- Reincke

r to approval of a Building Permit for comstructiom, renovation and/or installation of eguiprent
complete plans end specifications must be =utmitted
for final. review and approval.

Baltimore County

Department of Public Wﬂrks | Property Owner: .
Bureau of Traffic Engineering A | Location: ££3/ 5/@!‘/‘/&/ /4{,-// /(gga/

Courts Building, Suite 405 .
Towson, Maryland 21204 ‘ Water Supply:
(301) 887-3554

( Prio
frr amv existing or proposed focd service facility,

to the Plans Review Section, Bureau of Regional Comunity Services,
Prior to wew installation(s) of fuel burning equipment, the owner shall contact the Bureau of Air Quality
Management, 887-3775, to obtain requirements for such installation(s) before work begins.

A pemmit to construct from the Bureau of Quality Management is required for such items as spray paint
processes, ‘underground gasoline storage tank(s) (5,000 gillons or wore) and any other equipment or
process which exhausts into the atmosphere. ) .

A permit to construct from the Bureau of Air Quality Management is required for any charbroiler generatiom
vhich has a total cooking surface area of five (5) square feet or more,

Prior to approval of a Building Permit Application for renovations to existing or construction of new
health care facilities,, complete plans and specifications of the building, food service ares and type

of equiprent to be used for the food service operation must be submitted to the Plans Review and Approval
Section, Division of Engineering and ‘Maintenance, State Department of Health and Mentsl Hygiene for

review and approval. . .
‘Prior to any new construction or substantial aiteration of public swimming pool, wading pool, bathhouse, . Gentlemen: . ablect soning 1tens and we have ho CoBESRtE Zor
saunas, whirlpools, hot tubs, water and seerage fasilities or other appurtenances pertaining to health : }:22 suggSCt33$niggaitems 311,312, 313, 315, 319 an

: | ns . . , 310, 311, 312, 313, 318, 319 and 320

and safety; two (2) copies of plans and specifications sust be submitted to the Baltimore Cmmty'Deparm?nt ] Pursuant to your request, th
of Envirommental Protection and Resource Management for xeview and approval. For wore caplete information. - this Bureau and the comm:a t e referenced property has been surveyed by
contact the Water Quality Momitoring Section, Bureau of Regional Commmity Services, 687-6500 x 315. . nirs)tge%gw ?;e ?pplicable and required to be

- J e . ' e na
Priot to approval for a pursery school, owner or applicant nust comply with all Baltinmore County regulation: . 5 pPlans for the property.

For more camplete jnformation, contact the Division of Maternal and Child Health.

1f lubrication work and oil changes are performed at this location, the method providing for the eliminstior
For Item /32¥, a County Review Group meeting may be

of waste oil must be in sccordance with the State Department of the Environment.
Prior to razing of existing structure(s), petitioner must contact the Divisice of Waste Management . _ igqgired' Helthor Lot by in-fee Prontace to o public
. ad.

at 887-3745, regarding removal and/or disposal of potentially hazardous materials and solid wastes.
Petitioner must contact the Bureau of Air Quality Management regarding removal of asbestoes, 887-3775.

Any abandoned underground -storage tanks containing gasoline, waste oil, solvents, etc., must have the
contents remowved by a licensed hauler and tank remved from the property or properly backfilled. Prior
to remowal or abandomment, owner must contact the Division of Waste Managewent at B887-3745.

( V)/ Soil percolation tests, have been \/, sust be , conducted.
. ( 1he results are valid until a .- _ _ :
( ) Soil percolation test result§ have expired/ Petitioner should contact the Division of Water . JK/KEK

and Sewer to determine whether additional tests axe required.
(V’-/H\ere water wells are to be used as a source of water supply, a well meeting the minimum Baltimore
County Standards must be drilled. .. _
In accordance with Section 13-117 of the Baltimore County Code, the water well yield test

{ ) :shall be valid until . '
( ) ’is mot acceptable and must be Tetested. This must be sccomplished prior to conveyance of, property

and approval of Building Permit Appligations. :

( V( Prior to occupancy approval, the potability of the water supply must be verified b} collection of bacterio-
logical and chemical water samples. : C
If submission of i:lans to the County Review Crcup is requited, a Hydropeological Study and an Eavirommental
Effects Report must be submitted. For more informat ion contact the Division of Envirormental Management
at 887-3980. . } :
In order to subdivide this property, the owner or developer will be required to canply with the subdivision
regulations of the State of Maryland and Baltimore County. 1f there are any questions regarding the
subdivision process, please contact the Land Development Section at 887-2762.

( ) Oﬁhefs

APRIL 4, 1990

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
J. Robert Haines INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
Zoning Commissioner S
Office of Planning and Zoni | .
: in : .
Baltimore County Office BUilging F. Rasmussen ‘ TO: Zoning Advisory Committee DATE: April 4, 18930
Towson, MD 21204

March 23, 1990

Mr. J. Robert Haines .
FROM: Robert W. Bowling, P.E.

Zoning Commissioner
county Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Zoming Advisory Committee Meeting

Location: $6631 CHERRY HILL ROAD

Dear ir. Haines:
Item No.: 321

The Bureau of Traffic Engineering has no comments for Zoning Agenda: APRIL 3, 1990
items number 300, 307, 308, 309, 310, 311, 312, 313, 314,
315, 316, 317, 318, 319, 320, and 321n
For Items 309, 314, 315 and 317, the previous County

Very truly yours,
Review Group comments apply.

Dt Y P’ —

Michael S. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Assoc. II

For Item 316, a County Review Group meetling may be

Th i
e buildings and structures existing er proposed on the site ired
required.

s
hall comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire

Protection Association Sta
edition prioe te occupancy?dard No. 101 "Life Safety Code", 1988

Noted and

REVIEWER:§ Approved CO@T’:"\LJ -YE\O c/ u}_bj\

\ .
Special Inspection Division Fire Prevention Bureau

ROBERT W. BOWLING , Chief
Developere Enginee Division

[ X [ 39
l-..'-i'! t:-‘r




PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

E/S Cherry Hill Rd., 2,000' E . . _
Oé Fﬁri Rg- (6631 Cﬁerry Hill - OF BALTIMORE COUNTY . _ a matter of record. It was conveyed approximately 3 months

BRIEF FOR A SPECIAL HEARING
giﬁ)éoiﬁlﬁiﬁfEiggsﬁfzim ' after the effective date of said bill. : favorable upon this request for a variance to the zoning
ROGGE PROPERTY, CHERRY HILL ROAD, 11TH DISTRICT., BALTIMORE

JO ANN ROGGE & LINDA ANN PUTO Case No. 90-456-SPH | - regulations.
Petitioners ' ' COUNTY, MARYLAND _

‘ In August, 1989 Mr. William Rogge died, vesting the

t st oyoso property in the name of Jo Ann Rogge. Work progressed slowly

: In May of 1986 Jo Ann Rogge, Executive Secretary and i ’
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE _ until a finished sub-division Plat was approved in Septerber

Office Manager for Spellman, Larson & Associates, Inc. met L . \_-/_ i s %
£ le's C 1 in the above- g o of 1989 and recorded among the Plat Records of Baltimore 1 Linda Ann Puto “—pr b
Please enter the appearance of the People’s Counsel in the above , with a representative of the current Planning Division of the ;

R County in Liber SM No. 8341/Folio 144 on Dec. 4, 1989.
captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other ‘ . office of planning and Zoning and asked if it was possible to _ g w ek

=S

£ : .
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or sub-divide her property. The intention was to divide a lot

final Order In June 1989, following the ingstructions of the
. off the property for her daughter to build a house. The

Baltimore County Department of Health, Ms. Rogge had a new

m Q—&/?"] Q , ' representative checked the zoning map and said the property o
' . - septic system installed on Lot No. 1 and wells percolated and

Phyllis &ole Friednan ' could be sub-divided one time and he gave her a list of
People's Counsel for Baltimore County : S drilled on Lot No. 1 and Lot No. 2 of the property. The

requirements. , ‘
' i underground oil tanks were removed and a gully was cleaned of

% /(/4—;‘4-” Z— ' | : all debris. This was also in accordance with the Department

Peter Max Zimmerman ' In October, 1987 Msa. Rogge asked her employers to survey

Deputy People's Counsel : : . of Health and was subsequently examined by that Department
Room 304, County Office Building a parcel of ground containing 7.26 acres of land south of S

Towsen, Maryland 21204 ' : gray and found to comply with requirements.

887-2188 W Cherry Hill Road and east of Fork Road in Baldwin, Maryland. ' :

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 4th day of May, 1990, a copy ' ' The property was owned by William F. & Jo Ann W. Rogge by

o Mrs. Puto proceeded to file an application for a
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was malled to Jo Ann Rogge and Linda o virtue of a deed dated February 29, 1980 and recorded among

- Building Permit to construct a house on lot No. 2. This
Ann Puto, 6707 Cherry Hill Rd., Baldwin, MD 21013, Petitioners; and the Land Records of Baltimore County in EHK, Jr. No. 6141,

: application was held up by the Baltimore County Zoning
Spellman, Larson & Assoc., Inc., 105 W. Chesapeake Ave., Suite 107, : Folio 46. This property was conveyed by Bernhard Rogge,

_ pDepartment due to the apparent confliction with bill 178-79.
Towson, MD 21204, which requested notification. ) widower, who owned 48 acres originally. .

Potre Mo Do

Peter Max Zimmerman

Since all procedures were dome in good faith with out
The intention was to sub-divide the property into 2 lots

: any attempt to evade any of the zoning requirements it is
conveying a lot (lot No. 2) to her daughter, Mrs. Linda '
requested that a hardship does exist and that the Zoning
Puto. Spellman, Larson & Assoclates, Inc. were unaware of

Commissioner or Deputy Zoning Commissioner would look

the affect that bill 178-79 had on this property, since it is

5&’& ‘7/('/ 53 T NS It - . . | T e R o T i LT L RS B a3

‘ | 21
5foz{’ég-‘a R/”) | | ‘ ' lllus 3 5 | "EES B B | : DEED — FEE SIMPLE — INOIVIDUAL GRANTOR — LONG FORM UEElﬂ 3 § I "E{ I ‘ 4 %

DEED — FEE SHAPLE — WONVIDUAL ORANTOR — LONG FORM
This Demd Made this 30th dny of October in the

| Sy CURRENT DEEI o - 2072 DeED CURRENTLY BEWLRDED.

year one thounamd nine hunired and forty four kL _ R q - q%-g? “ . 0 N 835//586 SoLD 7P TRUEHTER L /nDA LoGEE 7O
by en.sd between George W Shipley and M Catherine B 1§ : o ﬁ 62, . '

Shipley his wife of the first part eand Pernhard j : SREXS: .

Fogze and Anne Naris Rogge his wife of the i : ; .'-_:-". This Deed’ Mabe T;ns ____l(—i ‘U_L___ dayof TDEC EMBEIT,

pocent part and Beminr! oo rityien Freforick ' 1Y B J . S i ‘the year one thousand nine hundred and  eighty-ni
hi : n the year one thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine . by and between . nine

This DEEd, Mape Tuis day of

by and between
JO ANN W. ROGGE

Witnesseth that in consideration of the sum of fi ve dcllars amd other : : : “ 3o ANN W, ROGGE .
and valuable considerations this dny paid receipt whersof ia hereby nck novledged _ : £ _ l ' ,";':‘. - ' 9 .‘Balti.rrore County, State of Marylard, . of the first part, and
uaid parties of the first part 4o hereby grant end convey unto the parties of the sec~ 1 X 4 f  paltimore County, State of Maryland, of the first pat, and LT
part for and during the term of their natursl 1ives and for ind during the term ) . ' ' '_:_-' LINDA ROGGE PU;ID,

JO ANN W. ROGGE,

tho patural 1ife of the survivor of them and with remainder over upon the death of the ‘ 7 | ; of the second part.
vizor of them as hereinarter rovided and subject to the powers 1imitations covenmts i[F of the second part. N
sonditions hereinafter set forth all that-lot of lend situate in the Eleventh Election | E L e Wrrnessers, That in consideration of the sum of Zero Dollars |
I : : Wrrnessey, That in consideration of the sum of Zero Dollars ($-0-), PN
striet of Rgltimore County epd Aescribed am follows
Being the same and all of that iarcel of lsnd contalning 48 smeres 3} roods

Squre perches more or Jess which by deed dnted October 26 1920 end recorded among the i1 ’ ' the said party of the first part :
v 1l , the said party of the first part . N l N L5000
: ; R _ ; ¥

Recntids of Baltimore County 1n leer % P C No 530 folio 562 was granted and convey-

p—

by Heary H Roberts and wife to George ¥ VYelchert and wife reference to which deed is

-« a

‘obr ande for a mors particular deacription of said property

Being aleo the sme am all of that mrcel of land which by deed dated June ' s ' ' ] S does grant and convey to the said party of the second part, her
Nt 5 do es grant and convey to the said party of the second part, her : PR !
1933 and recorced anorg the I.nnd Recorda of Baltimore County in Liber L Mel M Ro 916 .

16 53 was grant.ed and comveyed by George X Weichert and wife to George W Shipley { one
l Grantors harein } and Clara M Shipley as tenants by the entireties thesald Clara !
pley having sineo died snd the cald Ceorge W Shipley having remarried with M

ﬁurino Bhlplay { one of the Crantors herein

personal tatives/ ; : : ' 3
pemnnl repreaenutivew and assigns ? , in fee simple, all Fepresentativ Saowoepscand asaigns . in fee simple, all . F-’ .
. those lot 5 - of ground situate in 1 :
lot of ground situats in the 11th District of Baltimore County, Stote of the 11th Election District of Baltimore County,
. mddmbedut‘ollouthntmtour

" TSN

. ‘ | . State of Maryland,
Together with all the rights ways vaters grivileges and aprurtenances . il ' and described as follows, that is to say:

AHackad Plat® Rnown as Exh bt A Prge B and

tmto belonging or appertaining ant especially together with the right to the sald 1418 ok B FOR DESCRIPTION, SEE EHIBIT A ATIACHED HEREMO AND MADE A PART HEREOF . 7 . HEREDE'. DESCRIPTEON OF PROPERTIES, SEB’ MADE A PART

ot fhF D

atoel herein their sucoessors heirs am mssigns os here ihabove smat forth to use in ecommon

_Others entitled thereto @ road or richt of vay from the within aeacrl.had 1and out _
ke 014 Joppa and Vanor Foad ns conveyed ins de2d from Thomas B ﬂoreuch to Michael ‘ .-‘ .' - . _ mmzl' mnmlmf:m "

$1 ot al dnted September 1) 1896 and recorded among the land Records of Baltimore I .' :_'f‘ Assessments & Taxation

© 43y in Liver T ¥ B No 220 folt {:3]| 8§ | : R tizore . Sy . N
’u ber B No 220 follo A2 i3 . : Al TRANCFER WA MOT BROURTS ") nRCF B - #4437R CO02 RY2 T14:1

Yo have and to hold the said 1ot of ground above desoribed and mentioned end ] ' af "wa-—'_-_f""f“" =~ (o th ' _ . 12/04.%

BALT A

' )‘ intendsd to be eomeyod together with the rights privileges appurtemances apd ad=

.- i H ' Sl Aern, TS ASITITE "53?‘;? sz R(‘,‘_’ 1428

ges thersto bolonging or appertalning unto and tothe [ropr use and benefit of LIF™ " i B . TR _ AP mae 1ini 3 14’3' o

' ik - ) @ et R TRANSFER TAX m':::'."“:n
Berninrd Rogge ‘and Anpa Varie Rogge his wife for end duting the term of their natursl 13 ) e 3 : . o D”,,_, -,

- e .- '.._...3

“and forand during the term of the mturel 1ife of the survivor of them with fuld 3110 o ] TRANSII® 71X ""} _ '+ &g' A ——
a . . . H . B < et . Au-”gru-. ". .L--.‘ ‘7 o .
it end anthority in the sald Bermhard Rogge end Amns Neria Rogge his wife during their LA e . ' ' | R : . om_ML's.a 18 &" - | “>

OM with 1ike pmler and authoru'.y in the survivor of theu durirg his or her lifa &n

Yor anywlse PP ,_.':_ e * | | . ¥ :- V._‘ . - p N l, : NE | 7- I

Biil Nos, 144-88, 145-08, 140-88, 147-00.148-88. 140-.8 150—!3

‘ WA 20l
IN SELECTED AREAS. | /‘;‘—a%é‘o’?u;y G T

& OTOGRAMMETRIC METHODS
[rimore, wD. 21210
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' ot | PLAT FOR SPECIAL HEARING
EXISTING ZONING :_ch_

No.oFLOTS:Z - ROGGE . PROPERTY
RN lorvieziae) EHIE iw BLECTION DISTEIET ) ) |
LoT2:264tAC) e (AR » T g
)T ELE(CTlON OISTRICT o o o e G
C 20 COUMNCILMAMIC DISTRICT N | | |
PRIVATE SEWER AND WATER | S AR

. e,

APPLICANTS AMND OWNERS

JOANN W.ROGGE

LINDA ANN PUTO o
o707 CHERRY HILL ROAD
BALOWIN, MD 21015
PHOLIIE X 592 94862

A Wi 0 AT TR T b T
B PRI DR, .

" SPELIMAN, I.£RSON & ASSOGIATES INC

823.3535 é

MAR . 14,1990
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| LY
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY ATTEST THAT WE ACKNOWLEDGE AND FUL

UNDERSTAND THE MEANING AND INTENT OF THE ZONING PETITION

FILED BY JO ANN ROGGE AND HER DAUGHTER LINDA ANN PUTO

IDENTIFIED AS CASE NO. 90-456-SPH AND FURTHER ATTEST THAT WE

ARE IN COMPLETE nuCORb AND FAVOR OF GRANTING SAID PETITION.
H- & ' . 6708 04/»3 /M@m{ 20043
! 23
Wed 2o

Y27 (. zy////ﬁ“ 2013
5 6600 J«Q?ﬂf Ltol3

shle B 212/3
Krad A8

Wt A 27613
o 47,1, %}w , 20>

6&%0

) o A2 cd

g Boldwres. bt 2[013
o 5
Chowy AIL RL., Glebisns, T /01

\an QA o ind aors
IIJJLP y(d~ bt o\

" C. WAYNE CASWELL,
"~ WATER WELL DRILLING

3515 N. FURNACE ROAD

JARRETTSVILLE, MARYLAND 21084 SPEF

iINC.

301/557-WELL

4ﬂ STATEMENT

Nr. & Mrs. w1llaim Rovﬂe '

Page 2 of 2

Nvostr
NUMBRES®

T pesemeTioN T T

CHARGY | CREDITS | BALANCE

10T _2_RQGGS_ PROPERTY

BALANCE FORWARD’

Grcut '

Well..?SQ_“_BJ}l.E. oMa _.._1875 OO
mxtraJGasin&.h__.___ ___ELLQ 0

BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESQURCE MANAGEMENT
County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue - Towson, MD 21204

APPROVAL LETTER

September 13, 1989

Spellman Larson, Inc.
105 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

6607/6625 Cherry Hill Road, E.D. 1l
Rogge Property, TA# 18-00-012991

Dear Sirs:

conducted

A representative of this office, Susan S. Farinetti, R.S. “ted

soll evaluations on August 11, 1989 regarding

above referenced lot{s). The results are as follows:

”,EmtmLﬁrmﬂ;;hwfﬁﬂMH

0.

Pump Test
Capping.

2608

Lot 1

| 2891

Lot 2

- Ta'bal.l 4

N | 5500

300 |00 { 5200

| 260850

cany Mitf 2l Bttt s/ 210/

FOoAawm B9S

K neposit'

PLEASL PAY LAST AMOUNT 1N THIS COLUMN A

C. WAYNE CASWELL, INC.

WATER WELL DRILLING %1"’0’{ {D

34513 N. FURNACE ROAD
- JARRETTSVILLE, MARVLAND 21084

- TERMS: NET DUE UPON RE&EIPT A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1%% (ANNUAL RATE OF 18%}
: WILL BE ADDED TO PAST DUE BALANCE 10 OAYS FROM DAY OF CHARGE.

TEST PIT DRAWDOWN DEPTH SOIL

SEE PAGE 3

PETITIONER’S
EXHIBIT_5

90— 156 /¥

Based on the evaluations and the revised plot plan dated
September 7, 1989 , APPROVAL will be granted for the installation of a private

tod of
sewage dis osal system. Soil evaluation results will be valld for a per

threg (3) 5ears. At the expiration of this period of time, the results will become
vold without notice to that effect having been given by the approving authority.

It should be noted, there is an area designated on the site plan for the
sewage disposal system and expansion therecf. Under no circumstances shall any
permanent structures above or below ground, be permitted within this area. Also,
no underground electric lines, water plpes, gas lines, etc., shall be permitted in

the disposal system area.
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Department of Planning & Zoning
County Office Building

Towson, MD 21204

Re: Rogge Property

Cherry Hill Road, 11th Election District,
Baltimore County, MD

February 13, 1990

Attn: Mr. John Lewis

Dear Mr. Lewis:

Following is a Title Report enumeratlng various
conveyances of the Rogge Property since 1944:

1. RJS 1369, Folio 119 - October 30, 1944
George W. Shipley and wife
to
Bernhard Rogge and Anna Maria Rogge, his wife,

Bernhard Rogge, William Frederick Rogge and Nancy
Ann Rogge

This deed conveyed forty-eight acres on the e
Cherry Hill Road. astside of

2. GLB 3343, Folio 58 - May 1, 1958

Bernhard Rogge and Anna Maria Rogge, his wife
to
William Frederick Rogge and Jo Ann W. Rogge

This deed conveyed 0.94 acres of land on the eastside of
Cherry Hill Road south of a fourteen foot right-of-way.

3. EHK, Jr. 5442, Folio 429 - May 1, 1974
Bernhard Rogge and Anna Maria Rogge, his wife
to
Edward L. Schneider and wife

This deed conveyed 12.61 acres of land, more or less on

the eastside of Cherry Hill Road north of a fourteen foot
right-of-way.
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